



Amk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN INSOLVENCY**

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 8 OF 2017

Hemraj Devkarandas Metals &
Minerals Ltd. .. Petitioning Creditor
Vs.
Sanket Dilip Mestry & Anr. .. Debtors

None for the Petitioning Creditor.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 4th JULY, 2017.

P. C. :

1. The present petition is placed on board by the Registry for Speaking to the Minutes of order dated 20.06.2017.

In paragraph 4(ii) line 1 the word “notice” has been erroneously typed instead of the word “petition”.

In the said order in paragraphs 4(iii) and (iv) the words “Official Assignee” have been erroneously typed instead of the words “Insolvency Registrar”.

In paragraph 4 (iv) in line 2 the words “and notice” are erroneously typed and the same stands deleted from the said order.

2. The order be corrected accordingly.

3. The Registry to correct the order accordingly.

[A. S. GADKARI, J.]