



rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.8 OF 2017

Hemraj Devkarandas Metals ... Petitioning Creditor
v/s.
Sanket Dilip Mestry and Anr. ... Debtors

Mr. Anil Agarwal for the Petitioning Creditor.
Mr. S. R. Gupta for the Judgment Debtor.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.
DATED : 6th SEPTEMBER, 2017

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the judgment debtor who appears today states that he will file his affidavit in reply on or before 15th September, 2017.
2. In the circumstances, stand over to 19th September, 2017.

(A. K. MENON, J.)