



sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.8 OF 2017

Re: Sanket Dilip Mestry & anr.

.. Debtors

Exparte:-

Hemraj Devkarandas Metals And

Minerals Limited

.. Petitioning Creditor

Ms. Pooja Rathod i/b. Anil Agarwal for the petitioning creditor.

Ms. Neelam Gupta i/b. S. R. Gupta for the judgment debtors.

CORAM : A.K. MENON , J.

DATED : 19TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

P.C. :

Copy of the reply has been served on the learned counsel for the judgment creditor only in Court today. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within two week from today. Stand over to 7th November, 2017.

(A.K.MENON, J.)