



2018:BHC-OS:2678

Date : 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2019

Re : 1) Sanket Dilip Mestry

2) Dilip Bhagwan Mestry

Insolvency No. 8 of 2017

Date of Insolvency... 04-05-1999

Date of Petition... 10-04-2017

Date of Adjudication..20-02-2018

---

**Present:**

**Mrs. Pooja Rathod a/w. Prerna Shetty i/by Mr. Anil Agarwal, Advocate for  
Petitioning Creditor**

**Mr. Anil P. Bagwe, Advocate for the Insolvents**

This is an adjourned meeting.

Today the meeting is fixed before me for private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

The Ld. Advocate for the Insolvent states that he has complied with all the requisitions raised in the balance sheet of both the Insolvents and so far as passport of Insolvent No. 1 Sanket Mestry is concerned the copy of Passport already filed in the Office and so far as his client the original Pass port might be lying in flat at Dahisar which is in possession of Official Assignee. He has further stated that as and when with the permission of Official Assignee appointment will be fixed for valuation of the said Flat, his client will take search in the said flat for original passport. However I direct the office to fix an appointment for giving inspection of the suit flat as and when Insolvents will be available in Bombay so that search for original passport can be taken in the



said flat. Ld. Advocate for Insolvents are liberty to inform this Office for fixing  
an appointment. Therefore, today's meeting stands adjourned to **08<sup>th</sup> March,**  
**2019 at 12:00 noon.**

**1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to Official Assignee**

sbk/sap