



2018:BHC-OS:2678

Date: 12th March 2020

Re : 1) Sanket Dilip Mestry

2) Dilip Bhagwan Mestry

Insolvency Petition No. 8 of 2017

Date of Insolvency... 04-05-1999

Date of Petition... 10-04-2017

Date of Adjudication.. 20-02-2018

Present:

Ms. Ankita Pathare, i/by Anil Agarwal, Advocate for the Petitioning
Creditor

Shri Kaushik Doshi, Manager of Petitioning Creditor

Shri Krishna Tiwari, Representative of the INTECH Capital one of the
Creditor

Shri A.P. Bagwe, Advocate for the Insolvent

Insolvent No. 1: Exempted

Insolvent No. 2: Absent

No other appearance

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the
Insolvent touching their estate and affairs.

Ms. Pathare, Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the Petitioning
Creditor states that despite directions given to the Insolvent No. 2 to deposit the
Original Title Deed of the agricultural plot of land bearing survey No. 278/6 the
Insolvent did not lodge the same with the Official Assignee.



Shri Bagwe, Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the Insolvents states that before 17th March, 2020 he will lodge the Original Title Deed with the Official Assignee.

Statement is accepted.

Pursuant to the Order dated 18th February 2020 passed by the Hon'ble Shri Justice B.P. Colabawalla directions given to sell one gold chain (22 carat) and one ring of single yellow sapphire (Pokhraj) set in gold. Registry is directed to fix date for selling the said articles.

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

In view of the pending Notice of Motion (L) No. 16 of 2019, meeting stands adjourned to **17th April 2020 at 12.00 noon.**

By consent of the Advocates for the Petitioning Creditor and Advocate for the Insolvents, an appointment is fixed in this office on 21st March, 2020 at 12.00 noon for visiting the 3 Jewellery shops in the vicinity for bringing 3 quotations for sale of gold jewellery.

Shri Bagwe, Ld. Advocate for the Insolvents has no objection for the selling the said gold jewellery by the Official Assignee in his absence.

S.R. Patil
1st Asstt. to Official Assignee