



2018:BHC-OS:2678

Date : 03<sup>rd</sup> May, 2019

Re : 1) Sanket Dilip Mestry

2) Dilip Bhagwan Mestry

Insolvency No. 8 of 2017

Date of Insolvency... 04-05-1999

Date of Petition... 10-04-2017

Date of Adjudication..20-02-2018

---

**Present:**

**Mrs. Prerana Shetty i/by Mr. Anil Agarwal, Advocate for Petitioning Creditor**

**Shri Sunil H. Sule, Advocate for the Intec Capital Ltd., One of the Claimant.**

**Mr. Anil P. Bagwe, Advocate for the Insolvents**

This is an adjourned meeting.

Today the meeting is fixed before me for private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

Since First Assistant to Official Assignee is busy before the Hon'ble Court, today's meeting cannot be proceeded with.

In view of above, today's meeting is adjourned to **28<sup>th</sup> May, 2019** at **12.00 p.m.**

**1st Asstt. to Official Assignee**