



Date: 26th November 2021

2018:BHC-OS:2678

Re : 1) Sanket Dilip Mestry

2) Dilip Bhagwan Mestry

Insolvency Petition No. 8 of 2017

Date of Insolvency... 04-05-1999

Date of Petition... 10-04-2017

Date of Adjudication.. 20-02-2018

Present:

Ms. Ankita Pathare, i/by Anil Agarwal, Advocate for the Petitioning
Creditor

Shri Kaushik Doshi, Manager of Petitioning Creditor

Shri A.P. Bagwe, Advocate for the Insolvents

Insolvent No. 1: Exempted

Insolvent No. 2: Absent

No other appearance

Due to the widespread of Corona Virus (COVID 19) which has been declared as pandemic globally, the Central Government and the State Government in order to avoid congregation of persons declared lock down in all States. The lock down was extended from time to time. Therefore, this matter could not be placed on board for long time.

Today, this matter is fixed for the private examination of the Insolvents.

Today, Insolvents are absent.



In the meeting held on 5th December 2019 one Mr. Amol Bhikan Rao Patil was directed to deposit rent for the cultivating cotton crops on the plot No. 278/6 at Shirpur, Village Dahiwad, Taluka Shirpur, Dist. Dhule.

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

In the absence of the Insolvents, today's meeting cannot be proceeded with. Hence, meeting stands adjourned to **20th January, 2022 at 12.30 p.m.**

Registry is directed to write letter to Shri Amol Bhikan Rao Patil to deposit rent for the cultivating crops on the plot of the Insolvents.

Shri Bagwe, Advocate for the Insolvents undertakes to give complete address of Shri Amol Patil.

Shri Bagwe, Ld. Advocate for the Insolvents undertakes to inform the Insolvents about adjourned date and time of the meeting and to keep the Insolvent No. 2 present on the next date.

S.R. Patil
1st Asstt. to Official Assignee