



2018:BHC-OS:2678

**Date: 25<sup>th</sup> April 2022**

Re : 1) Sanket Dilip Mestry

2) Dilip Bhagwan Mestry

**Insolvency Petition No. 8 of 2017**

Date of Insolvency... 04-05-1999

Date of Petition... 10-04-2017

Date of Adjudication.. 20-02-2018

---

Present:

Petitioning Creditor and his Advocate: Absent

Advocate for the Insolvents is absent.

Insolvent No.1: Exempted.

Insolvent No.2 Shri Dilip Bhagwan Mestry

On account of relaxation of SOP this matter is listed for Private Examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

It seems from the record that major office objections are not complied with by the Insolvents. On 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2019 the private examination of the Insolvents closed on the basis of the statement made by the Insolvents about requisitions that compliance of the requisitions are fully complied, but it is not case. In the meeting dated 10<sup>th</sup> February 2020 Insolvents were directed to deposit original title deed of agriculture Plot No.278/6. The said title deed are not yet deposited with the Office of the Official Assignee. It seems from the record that one Amol B. Patil was cultivating crops on the plot of 278/6. From



: 2 ;

time to time direction was given to deposit rent for cultivation for the said crops but unfortunately neither the Insolvents nor their Advocate not provided address of the said person. Shri Dilip Bhagwan Mestry, Insolvent No.2 stated that his Advocate unable to come today as one of his relative admitted in the hospital. He further stated that within two weeks he will deposit original title deed of agriculture Plot No.278/6 and give the address of Amol B. Patil.

**Per 1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to O.A:**

In view of above, today's meeting stands adjourned to  
**11<sup>th</sup> July, 2022 at 12.30 pm.**

S.R. Patil  
1st Asstt. to Official Assignee