



Before: Shri S.R.Patil, 1st Asstt. to O.A. **2018-BHC-OS:2678**
High Court, Bombay

Date: 16th November 2022

Re : 1) Sanket Dilip Mestry
2) Dilip Bhagwan Mestry

Insolvency Petition No. 8 of 2017

Date of Insolvency...	04-05-1999
Date of Petition...	10-04-2017
Date of Adjudication..	20-02-2018

Present:

Petitioning Creditor and their Advocate: Absent

Insolvents and their Advocate: Absent

No other appearance

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

This Office has received an email dated 16th November 2022 by Shri Bagwe, Advocate for the Insolvents stated therein that he is out of station and Insolvent No. 2 is not feeling well, hence unable to attend today's meeting and seeks from adjournment.

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to **17th January 2023 at 12.00 noon**

Registry is directed to intimate the Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor and Advocate for the Insolvents about adjourned date and time of the meeting.

S.R. Patil
1st Asstt. to Official Assignee