



Before: Shri S. R. Patil, 1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to C.A. 2023-BHC-OS:2678  
High Court, Bombay

**Date: 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2024**

Re : 1) Sanket Dilip Mestry  
2) Dilip Bhagwan Mestry

**Insolvency Petition No. 8 of 2017**

Date of Insolvency... 04-05-1999

Date of Petition... 10-04-2017

Date of Adjudication.. 20-02-2018

---

Present:

Petitioning Creditor: Absent

Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor : Absent

Mr. Anil P. Bagwe, Advocate for the Insolvents

Insolvent No. 1: Exempted

Insolvent No. 2: Absent

No other appearance

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

In the meeting dated 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2023, directions were passed to the Insolvent to comply the pending requisitions failing which RULE NISI will be issue against the Insolvent. It was already recorded in the minutes that, the Insolvent was remained absent for his private examination in the meeting dated 4<sup>th</sup> September 2023, 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 & 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. Advocate for the Insolvents states that Insolvent is suffering from the Alzeimer and Doctor has advised to take bed rest. Shri. Vivek Chhabria is taking care of Shri. Dilip Mestry & also all medical expenses of Insolvent are borne by him.



: 2 :

Today, Advocate for the Insolvent states that he will tender compliance affidavit of the pending requisitions raised by the office within 2 days from today and the same may be consider.

**Per 1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to O.A.:**

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to **2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024 at 11.00 a.m.**

Office to submit the compliance report about the pending office requisitions on/before next date of the meeting.

1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to Official Assignee