



Before: Shri Dinesh B. Iswalkar2018:BHC-OS:2678

First Asstt. to Official Assignee

High Court, Bombay

Date: 8th August, 2025

Re : 1) Sanket Dilip Mestry

2) Dilip Bhagwan Mestry

Insolvency Petition No. 8 of 2017

Date of Insolvency ... 04-05-1999

Date of Petition ... 10-04-2017

Date of Adjudication ... 20-02-2018

Present:

Petitioning Creditor: Absent

Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor: Absent

Mr. Anil Bagwe, Advocate for the Insolvents.

Insolvent No. 1: Absent

Insolvent No. 2: Absent

No other appearance

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

Today, Advocate for the Insolvents present and informs that, Insolvent No.1 is not feeling well, therefore, he could not remain present for today's meeting. He further requested for adjournment. Request is accepted.

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to **22nd September, 2025 at 11.30 a.m.**

1st Asstt to Official Assignee