



Before: Shri Dinesh B. Iswalkar 2018:BHC-OS:2678

First Asstt. to Official Assignee

High Court, Bombay

Date: 22nd September, 2025

Re : 1) Sanket Dilip Mestry

2) Dilip Bhagwan Mestry

Insolvency Petition No. 8 of 2017

Date of Insolvency ... 04-05-1999

Date of Petition ... 10-04-2017

Date of Adjudication ... 20-02-2018

Present:

Petitioning Creditor: Absent

Ms. Nikita Patil i/by Anil Agarwal, Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor.

Advocate for the Insolvents : Absent

Insolvent No. 1: Absent

Insolvent No. 2: Absent

No other appearance

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

Today, Registry has received an email vide Inward No. 3044/2025 dated 22nd September, 2025, wherein Insolvent states that, due to some unforeseen circumstance in the family, he couldn't attend today's meeting and requested for adjournment. Request is accepted.

It appears from the record that, Insolvent remained absent on 19th June 2025, 8th August 2025 and today also.

Show Cause Notice No. 1 of 2024 in Insolvency Petition No. 8 of 2017 alongwith OAR No. 8 of 2024 with Notice of Motion No. 5 of 2020 is due on 26th September, 2025 before Hon'ble Insolvency Court



2018:BHC-OS:2678

: 2 :

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

In absence of the Insolvent, today's meeting stands adjourned to
11th November, 2025 at 11.30 a.m.

Registry is directed to intimate Insolvent and his Advocate about
next adjourned date of the meeting.

1st Asstt to Official Assignee