



2018:BHC-OS:2678

Before: Shri Dinesh B. Iswalkar

First Asstt. to Official Assignee
High Court, Bombay

Date: 14th January, 2026

Re : 1) Sanket Dilip Mestry

2) Dilip Bhagwan Mestry

Insolvency Petition No. 8 of 2017

Date of Insolvency ... 04-05-1999

Date of Petition ... 10-04-2017

Date of Adjudication ... 20-02-2018

Present:

Insolvent No. 1: Sanket D. Mestry

Insolvent No. 2: Deceased

Mr. Anil Bagwe, Advocate for the Insolvents.

Petitioning Creditor: Absent

Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor: Absent

No other appearance

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

The Learned First Asstt. to Official Assginee is busy before Hon'ble (Coram : Madhav Jamdar J.) in conducting Court proceedings.

Show Cause Notice No. 1 of 2024 in Official Assignee's Report No. 8 of 2024 in Insolvency Petition No. 8 of 2017 are now adjourned to 23rd January, 2026 before Hon'ble Insolvency Court.

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to **3rd February, 2026 at 11.30 a.m.**

1st Asstt to Official Assignee