



Before : Shri Subodh R. Patil Dy. O. A. 2018:BHC-OS:2678

High Court, Bombay

Date : 3rd February, 2026

Re : 1) Sanket Dilip Mestry

2) Dilip Bhagwan Mestry

Insolvency Petition No. 8 of 2017

Date of Insolvency ... 04-05-1999

Date of Petition ... 10-04-2017

Date of Adjudication ... 20-02-2018

Present:

Insolvent No. 1: Absent

Insolvent No. 2: Deceased

Mr. Anil Bagwe, Advocate for the Insolvents.

Petitioning Creditor: Absent

Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor: Absent

No other appearance

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

This matter pertains to Learned First Asstt. to Official Assignee who is busy before the Hon'ble High Court for conducting Court proceedings, as per the Office Order No. G/178/2026 dated 31st January, 2026.

Today Insolvent no. 1 is absent. Advocate for the Insolvents states that, Insolvent no. 1 is having some medical issues and he is on wheel chair, therefore he could not able to attend this meeting. Mr. Bagwe undertakes to produce necessary medical certificate on next date of meeting.



2018:BHC-OS:2678

: 2 :

Per Dy. O.A.:

In the absence of the Insolvent, it is not possible to proceed with the meeting. Hence, today's meeting stands adjourned to **16th March, 2026 at 11:30 a.m.**

Dy. Official Assignee

ASA/SRP
/home/ubuntu/Desktop/Minutes of 1st Asstt. to OA/Sanket D. Mestry/Sanket Mestry new.odt