



2018:BHC-OS:2678

Date : 26th April, 2018

Re : 1) Sanket Dilip Mestry

2) Dilip Bhagwan Mestry

Insolvency No. 8 of 2017

Date of Insolvency... 04-05-1999

Date of Petition... 10-04-2017

Date of Adjudication..20-02-2018

Mr. Anil Agarwal, Advocate for Petitioning Creditor.

Mr. Manish R. Bhalala, Authorised Signator, Representative of Petitioning Creditor.

Both Insolvents absent.

Today the meeting is fixed before me for private examination of the Insolvent No.1 and Insolvent No.2 touching their estate and affairs.

Learned Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor states that the Insolvent is absent today also as well as on the last occasion 21st April 2018, when the Office Representative of the office visited at the premises of Insolvents for taking formal possession both insolvents were absent. I have perused site report submitted by the Office Assistant Mr. Ajay Melekar, in which the office representative has recorded that the wife of Insolvent No. 2. Smt. Ranjana Dilip Mistry was present in the premises and she refused to hand over possession of the said Flat premises.

Per 1st Asst. to O.A.:

In the absence of Insolvent and his Advocate, I am unable to proceed further for Private Examination. Therefore, today's meeting stands over to **14th June 2018 at 12:00 noon.**



2018:BHC-OS:2678

:2:

Office is directed to intimate the Insolvent about adjourned date and time of the meeting, with usual warning. I direct the office to fix surprise visit in the matter for taking formal possession of the properties of the Insolvents.

1st Asstt. to Official Assignee

sah/sap