



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
IN INSOLVENCY

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 8 OF 2017

Re : Sanket Dilip Mestry & Anr. ....Debtors

**Ex-parte :**

Hemraj Devkarandas Metals and  
Minerals Limited .....Petitioning Creditor

-----  
Mr.Anil Agarwal for petitioning creditor.

Mr.M.D.Narvekar, Official Assignee present.

-----

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.**

**DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2018**

**P.C.:**

Further to the order dated 20<sup>th</sup> February 2018, the Official Assignee is appointed as Assignee of the properties of the Insolvent wherever situated and the same shall vest in the Official Assignee and shall become divisible amongst the creditors of Insolvent.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**