



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.8 OF 2017

Sanket Dilip Mestry and Anr.)....Insolvents

Ex-parte :

Hemraj Devkarandas Metal & Mineral Ltd.)....Pet.Creditors

Mr.Anil P.Bagwe for Insolvents.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 5.10.2018

P.C.:-

1. Mentioned. Not on board.
2. Time to pay the cost to Maharashtra Legal Aid Services

Authority is extended upto and including 6.10.2018.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)