



Before: Shri S.R.Patil, 1st Asstt. to C.A. BHC-OS:2678
High Court, Bombay

Date: 29th March 2023

Re : 1) Sanket Dilip Mestry
2) Dilip Bhagwan Mestry

Insolvency Petition No. 8 of 2017

Date of Insolvency... 04-05-1999

Date of Petition... 10-04-2017

Date of Adjudication.. 20-02-2018

Attended by: Shri Vishal Raorane, ASO

Called for: Personal Interview

Present:

Petitioning Creditor and Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor: Absent

Shri A.P. Bagwe, Advocate for the Insolvent

Insolvent No. 1: Exempted

Insolvent No. 2: Dilip Bhagwan Mestry

No other appearance

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

In the meeting held on 6th February 2023 Registry was directed to submit compliance made by the Insolvents for various directions given in the earlier meeting and submit report but till date no compliance report was submitted by the Registry.

Shri Bagwe, Ld. Advocate for the Insolvents submits that Insolvent No. 2 is suffering from Alzheimer and he could not attend the meeting on that date. Shri Bagwe, Ld. Advocate for the Insolvents upon instructions of Shri Vivek Chhabria who



is accompanied with the Insolvent No. 2 and who is friend of Sanket Mestry, son of the Insolvent No. 2 upon instructions states that he will submit the medical certificate about the hospitalization of the Insolvent No. 2 and seeks time.

It appears from the records that the Notice of Motion (L) No. 3974 of 2022 and Notice of Motion No. 5 of 2020 is pending before the Hon'ble Insolvency Court and placed on board on 31st March 2023.

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to **3rd May, 2023 at 12.00 noon.**

Registry is directed to submit compliance report whether the Insolvents complied with all the requisitions or not.

Shri Bagwe, Ld. Advocate for the Insolvents is directed to submit medical papers of the Insolvent No. 2 before the next adjourned date.

S.R. Patil
1st Asstt. to Official Assignee